

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Legislation Text

File #: 2019-3787, Version: 1

Purchasing Type: Change Order (CO)

Public Hearing: YES □ **NO** ☒ **Department:** Purchasing & Contracting

AGENDA ITEM:

Commission District(s): All

CO - Change Order No. 2: County Streets and Roadways Litter Removal Services: for use by Public Works - Sanitation and Beautification. This contract consists of litter removal services on designated County streets and roadways. Awarded to Russell Landscape, LLC. Amount Not To Exceed: \$98,400.00.

Information Contact: Talisa Clark, CPPO

Phone Number: (404) 687-2797

PURPOSE:

On March 6, 2019, PO No. 1149456 was approved for an amount not to exceed \$49,200.00. On April 2, 2019, Change Order No. 1 was approved for an amount not to exceed \$49,200.00. This request is to add additional funding as well as to extend the expiration date for additional work needed for the completion of services and to avoid further delays. A new solicitation ITB for this service is currently in process and an annual contract is anticipated to begin in August 2019.

RECOMMENDATION:

Recommend approval of Change Order No. 2 with:

Russell Landscape, LLC, 4300 Woodward Way, Sugar Hill, GA 30518

Amount Not To Exceed: \$98,400.00

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Contract Effective Date: March 6, 2019
Contract Expiration Date: July 31, 2019
Amount Spent To Date: \$69,384.05

4. Funding: Special Tax District (Sanitation)